	(c) we have a state of the s		
OTER			
	Docket No.:MR1345-224		
<u>ر AUG 2 0 2003 (</u> OS-1	26-2003		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCUS. U.S. Patent and Trademark Off		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/36 2000) EMART			
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \qquad \checkmark \qquad 102$	2534255 🗸 🗸 🗸		
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CHUNG-HO LIANG (SEP 2 0 2003 널)	Name:		
8-20-03	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: No. 4-3, Hengkerya, Taishan		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other	Hsiang		
7/31/2003	City: Taipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖌 Yes 🛄 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5,718,146</u>		
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00		
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Final Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	8. Deposit account number:		
	18-2011		
Suite 101			
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043			
9. Signature.			
003 LMUELLER 00000078 5718146			
021 40.00 DP	$t \cap h$, $\sim l l$		
Morton J. Rosenberg	m / 1/01 8/19/03		
Name of Person Signing	Signature () Date		
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Commissioner of Patents &	& Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
04586			
PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE			
	PATENT		

REFERENCE: 0276

		<u> </u>	
FORM PTO-16 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	1	J.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa Enter additional C		ittached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)]
Receiving Par	rty(ies) Mark If additional names of receiv	ving par	ies attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)	CHIA-FU LIANG '		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)	No. 4-3, Hengkerya, Taishan Hsiang		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Taipei CountyTaiwan, R.O.C.CityState/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		-1	domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)			be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)			
Application N	City State/Country Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers		Code
	Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers)		
	-		nber(s)
	· · ·		

PATENT REEE: 014409 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT DEED

•	• • • • •	licable to an invention er	•	
	RIGHTS referred to i	ECTOR FOR VEHICLE C	ESSPOUL	.5
				R(s) concurrently with this Assignment
Ú U.S. Pi	atent Application Seria	I No.		filed
🔀 U.S. Pa	atent No.	5,718,146	, issued	filed Feb. 17, 1998
The PATENT	RIGHTS assigned un	nder this agreement are:		
(Check one) 🔀 U.S. Pa	tent rights only			
🗋 worldw	ide Patent rights. In th	is case, the assignee sha	ull have the	right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
any U	S. Patent Application	identified above.		
		his agreement is (or are):		
(Full name of first assign	nor)	Chung-Ho LIANG		
(Address) <u>3/F., N</u>	lo. 4, Lane 74, Chung-	Shan 1st Rd., Lu-Chou H	Isiang, Tai	pei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of second as	signor, if any)			
		A		
	SIGNEE referred to in			
(Name of Assignee)	No	A 2 Hongkorvo Taisbar	Hoiona Ti	aipei County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		o in this agreement is:	i nsiang, ia	alper County, Talwari, R.O.C.
(Name of Assignee)				
(Address of Assignee)	No 4.3 1	Hendkerva Taishan Hsia	na Tainei (County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		Tengkerya, Taishan 19ia	ng, raiper (
The First AS	SIGNEE is:			
	x an individual			
(,	a partnership			
	a Corporation of			
	—		ate or Cou	ntry)
The Second	ASSIGNEE is:			
(Check one)	🕅 an individual			
	🗌 a partnership			
	a Corporation of			
		(S	tate or Cou	ntry)
	Additional assign	nees are being named on	separately	numbered sheets attached hereto.

The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and assigns: the full and exclusive right to the invention;

an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examination patents and patent applications; and the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the entire rights, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

Chung-Ho LIANG CHUNG-HO LIANG (LIANG	July 31, 2003
(Signature of sole or first assignor) IS FAMILY NAME)	(Date)
	· · ·

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

(Date)

PATENT REMENO14409 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 08/20/2003